T RONXY

CRUX1

Installation Manua

TRERARMAR




User notes FF 7kl

3 (@ =) [

= ®¥ C

When unpacking, please check the packing list to ensure
that no parts are lost ordamaged. If any, please contact
our after-sales personnelimmediately and we will reissue
them foryouinthe shortesttime.

Please usethe machineinaventilated, dry, clean and flat
environment.

The machine contains high-speed moving parts and high-
temperature parts. Children are not allowed to use the
printer alone.

Partof the accessories are consumable, the warranty time
is different.

Inan emergency, you can turn off the power directly.

Ifthe user's unauthorized modification or disassembly
causes damage to the core components of the machine,
thesituationis not covered by the warranty.

Video, software and otherrelated information are stored in
the TF card, please check.

FHAERT, B IREAEF B, MARTZHHNRRRRT, MELE, B
URERARINNERAR, RINSERENBRNEH K.

BEER. T EE. FENFIRHPEAIR.

BEEMF N ER IR, | LER S RMRERITENN.

B EMAZ M, RENBERRE.

EERBRT, TEEXHARIR.

MR A A BB SR E RSB SR B %O GHRIT, WZER
FEREEER.

IR, M FEXE B FHEETFRSD, BE



Directory E®

Introduction

Parameter 2
Packing list 3
Productinstallation 4
Language switch 16
Leveling the printing platform 17
Load and unload filaments 19
Print test 23
Setting of slicing software 25
Failure cause analysis 31

BEEN 1
BESH 2

axEsy 3

ERRE 4

EEYR §
TENF&IATE §
MM E R )
FTEN §
DRRAHIRE )
IR RE S )




Introduction &&&E 7

e
1 Handle 5 Z-axis limitswitch 9 Printhead 13 Leveling nut
=’F . ZIRGIFF & . FTENSK . BTES
2 Filamenttube 6 Z-axislimithand screw 10 X-axis guide rail 14 Voltage transfer switch
BE : PRI FiTIE 2 : X3S : BIRBEERFX
3 Filamentrun-outdetector 7 Touch screen 11 X-axis beltadjustment knob 15 Power switches and sockets
BTG T 2% . iR 7 . X4 B2 w5 A I e s . BEIRAYFF X AN4E O
4 Filamentrack 8 TFcard, Type-B, 12 Printing platform sticker 16 Y-axis guide rail
¥z . Thumbdrive socket . FTENF BG4 . YIS
TF.USB. U0 : :
A\




Parameter g&£#

Print parameters TEN Sk

Printsize FTENRSY 180*180*180 (mm)
Printaccuracy FTENKEE 0.1-0.3mm
Printing principle ENRIRIE FDM (Fused deposition molding /AEk TR AL EL )
Nozzlesize MR R~ 0.4mm
Nozzle quantity Mg 2 1
Print speed TENRE 20-150mm/s (60mm/sis preferred i 60mm/s)
Position accuracy IBEE X/Y-0.00625mm, Z -0.00125mm
Available filaments FEM 1 PLA. ABS. PETG. - - -
Temp parameters ;ZE S
oo era oMt STENIR R 8-40°C
Nozzle temperature TR 275°C (Max &K)

Power supply EiES%K

AC 110/220V 50/60Hz DC 24V/240W

Software {4

Slicing software TRR4E Tronxy. Cura. Simplify3D

Input Format AR .stls .obj

Output Format s .gcode

Connection method EZEAR TF card, Type-B,Thumbdrive socket TF+.USB. U%t
Machine parameters #128&%k

Machinesize MEER~ 314*427*412mm

Packingsize BERST 472*417*195mm

Machine weight HMBES ~5.8kg




Packing list 2%i&%

p
o

The types of stickers on
the printing platform
vary dependingon the
package content.

RIEEERE, ITEIF A

s 28 2 51 B R H.
Handle Filament rack Platform Sticker
’F w5 T E LA
i
@
i
TRONXY
N
Base and X axis assembly Card reader TF card Power cord
[REESX3heA (4 ERER AEF B
T
Lk
Filaments (Color random) Type-BtoUSBcable Lattice ol Shovell l § Wrench M4 * 6 screw *9
FM (B R ) HiELE (Lattice glass yersion only, color random) ES M4*6 4844 *9

3

FT(IXRIERIBRAEA F, BLEaFEH)




Productinstallation =m%%

1.Assemble the base and X-axis assembly 40 % 2 5 X5 4H

~

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Base and X-axisassembly |
JREES XA 4 :
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

®

M4 * 6 screw *5
M4*6 #2822 *5




Productinstallation =m%%

Use five M4 * 6 screws to install the x-axis assembly on the base
5 FASHIM 4~ 688 22 45 X3 40 T S Bl R E |



Productinstallation =m%%

Handle

M4 * 6 screw *2
M4*6 1222 *2

2.Installation handle Z#i2F

- J/ - J

Lower X-axis rails for easy installation of carrying handles
FEEXE S, FERERF



Productinstallation =m%%

Align the handle with the screw hole
BIRF B LT,

Vs

Lock with M4 * 6 screws
fEFAMA* 61 22 51 4%

Lock with M4 * 6 screws
{EFAMA4* 642 22 51 1%

Handleinstallation completed
RFRETM



Productinstallation =m%%

3.Insertthe Z motor line {ENZEH 4




Productinstallation =m%%

4. |nstallthe filament rack Z3Ekl 42

Filamentrack

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
! -
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

5 4
M4 * 6 screw *2
M4*6 1E 22 *2
N
Fix the filament rack on the machine with two M4 * 6 screws
EAMBIMA* IR 22 3 KL 2 E E TN 88 &
\_




Productinstallation =m%%

ikihik

Platform Sticker
T & M4

5. Install platform sticker 2% & M54

*The types of stickers on the printing platform sticker vary depending on the package content. (Samplel: Lattice glass)

“IRIBERTR, {TENT ARG ER LR B FRE. (RHIL: R8I

-

T -
Place the platform sticker on the hot bed
BEEMAMERRL

Fix the platform sticker with clips
FRAXFEEFEMLE

Tear off the protective film of the platform sticker

= T AR BRIPIR

Tighten the screw of the clip counterclockwise
WA ST Rk FRIR L 10



Productinstallation =m%%

"

/

Installthe remaining clips as shown in the figure
MEMRUE, BRI TRFLESF



Productinstallation =m%%

*The types of stickers on the printing platform sticker vary depending on the package content. (Sample2: PEI Sticker)
IRIBEETRR, HENTESMAMNIERLRBRE, (RF12:PEIME4)

Platform Sticker
=Yl

Remove the protective film on the hot bed
s PR £ IR IP AR

12



Productinstallation =m%%

The sticky side appears after the sticker is torn off

AR EE LB RN —@

13



Productinstallation =m%%

Align the PEl sticker with the hot bed and putit down Completeinstallation
BEPEIMEZEXS TR T TR RE

14



Productinstallation =m%%

6.Check whetherthe voltage is consistent with the local required voltage 10 & B E 2 E Yt —2

Under normal circumstances, you can keep the default factory
settings. If you have special requirements, you can adjust them
accordingto the actualsituation.

EEBERT, ®RFMINKER R, MBERERRARIELRE TR,

15

\

Switch to the left, the voltage is set to 220V
EERB 220V

220V-110V | -

Switch totheright, thevoltageissetto 110V
FHKREI ALV

J




Language switch iZ=17i%

QQ System

;\& Tool

Print

Select "System"

Default

Select"Language"

% 95T

X

v/,

7
Sp

N4
ViN

Ll
H
=)
—_ A
>
- =

m
: @
3

PYCCKUIA francais

y

Deutsche Spanisch

Choose the language you want
EERREENES

16




Leveling the printing platformTENE &iFF

@Q System

;\‘: Tool =)

——

l Print
K

Hotbed lﬁvering Hotbedrise
— 7 1 | £ : _ BEREFH

[S—

— ¥

Click four points of ABCD in sequence, the print head will move to the
corresponding position, and then adjust the leveling nut, making the
distance between the nozzle and the platform sticker about 0.1mm
(about A4 paper thickness).
KRB HFABCDIE A =, FTENA BN FIN U E, A G ET A TFIES,
ERES FELANERLSNR0.1ImmESR (WHALRERE) .

17

You can place a piece of A4 paperonthe printing platform, adjust the
nozzle to the position whereitjusttouchesthe paper,and push the
paper back and forth until you can feel slight resistance.

R —KAARIETF & L, B I5iiE A 2 RGP RE 2 4K 3K,
il BN R =2 el bl



Leveling the printing platform(Unrequired steps) {TEN L&A F (IR ESE)

When the adjusting and leveling screw reaches the limit position, the nozzle and the platform are still too close
(anticlockwise) or too far (clockwise) Z limit screw.

(The originaloutput has been set, generally no need adjusted)
LW FESERBUE, BES T aMAE GENEIAT) sE LT (R HIAT) ZIRIR 2,
(REEBLRGEE, —RIELTFARFT)

peiliNEay

Counterclockwise

Clockwise
IR B £+

=2l =

) | ; %

18



Load and unload filaments &M 92 EIR

1. Insert filament &N\ FEH4

In order to successfully complete the loading of the filament, o
the filament needs to perform some necessary operations,
asshowninthefollowingfigure.

AT IRFISERINE, AT £ FEHIT—LEL BRI, T EFMT.

Straighten the fronten Cutthefrontcutofthe
of the filament filamentinto 45°angle

RIEEM BHEMBIRAS A

\ 4

*The filament used in the demonstrationin the picture needs

Insertthe consumables from under the to be purchased separately
Filamentrun-out detector —— -
“ERERTANEMERINEE

REFEA MBTEHS T BSHE N
19



Load and unload filaments &M 92 EIR

- it % M b, T\ .
Thefilamentis passed through the material tube and inserted into the extruder Press down on the elastic buckle of the extruder and
HEAEE RS, AN insert the filament to the bottom of the print head

B THRRESHABIR N, BHEMERIFTEN LR ED

20



Load and unload filaments &M 92 EIR

21



Load and unload filaments & r&E H 1 EE

3. Preheating nozzle ¥ L

QG System ' |J=
N N 4170 1 1

—_-—

L Print
i

Clickthe "Tool" icon Clickthe "Preheat" icon Clickthe temperature value Preheat the nozzleto200°C  Thefilamentextrusion atthe
» box on thedisplay screen W o nozzleindicates that the
RETHR R TR BHEFARE200°C ; S
SRR TIE filamentloadingis completed
TSR #EA BT Bl R RS
&R TER

QG System

;\f Tool i & \ »

—a.—

L Print
]

Click the "Tool" icon Click the "rightarrow" icon Click "Filament” 1(E-) : indicates retracting filaments
R “TA” R EAEK sk R 2(E+) : indicates feeding filaments

1 °E1-"IR HFEM
2, “E1+7 HrHEEM

22



Print test {TEDiA

Thumbdrive print
URHTED

The metal side of
TFcardisinserted
upwards

EREHL

1. Both the thumbdrive and TF card can read the printed
contentand keep reading at the same time;

2.Wheninsertingthe memory card into the card slot of the
desktop, make sure that the metal surfaceis facingup,and do
not use too much force, which may cause the risk of damaging
the TF card or the card slot of the motherboard;

3.Ifthe content on the memory card cannot be read, formatit
with FAT32 and try again;

4.The printeris compatible with other memory cards of the
samesize;

5.Savethe datato be printedin the root directory of the
memory card. Do not save other folders or filesin the memory
card. Itis betterto name the G- CODE file name with a number.

LLUEMTFRERNZEITENAR, B X FFERE

2BREEEARE N, BREBEN L, FEANVE, FER
55 TER S EIRF A

SVMIREERNMAFE R ENRE, BER FAT32 B HEIR;

AFTEINRBEMBERNRTHREFEFR;

SRETHNMIEREFEINGFFRERT, FEEAFRHREHM
XHREX M, HERIFAHRFHE G-CODE XS

QQ System

;\‘ Tool
.i- Print

23

E CRUX 1 xyzCalibration_cube

E CRUX 1 Plutus cat.gcode

E CRUX 1Doraemon is hanged.
E CRUX 1Catch the demon of M

CRUX 1 xyzCalibration_cube.gco

Select "print”
T TED

Select a test file
prit e[ g

Confirm to print the file and start printing
BRINS A, FFIRFTED



Print test $TEDN it

Possible situations and solutions when extruding consumables
B L FE M BY B B8 IR B9 15058 LA K B R B9 05

Nozzle Fil ¢
. o Iamen
Nozzle Filament B %5 3244
1 e vl |
The distance between the hot bed and the nozzle is too The distance between the hot bed and the nozzle is too far,
close, you need to adjust the Z compensation, press the you need to adjust the Z compensation, press the arrow 2
arrow 1in the figure to compensate the difference. in the figure to compensate the difference.
RS RIBIER K, FERIFEZAME, REPEFHKIMEEE, RS IRIBIERI IR, BIFEZAME, RERE R 2MEEE,

Qoo 00 00

# s0/60 @ 0

& 200/200%¢3

G:)o.o &® 0o ‘
i 0 2

The interface displayed during
the printing process

FIENE 2 TIE

el Filament
R o+
}
——

Proper nozzle height
Good extrusion and adhesion

RENEESERFHNFHMED

24



Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

1.Install"Ultimaker_Cura-amd64", double-click to install the software, and follow the instructions to complete the installation

steps. (installation fileisin TF Card)
Z#E “Ultimaker_Cura-amd64”, WELRER Y, RBRETERTREL B, (REXHETFRR)

2.Add and set the printer according to the following picture.
RIBUTE R RINFTEINFHHITIRE,

Network enabled printers

Extruder 1

Local printers

Generic

Configure setting visibility... 0.4mm |

@ Add Printer...

Manage Printers...

@ settings > @ Printer —» @Add Printer...
KE FTEDM FTIEFTENAN

25



Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

(& add Printer

Add a networked printer

Add a printer

Add a non-networked printer

W

W

L4

TinyBoy

Tizyx
Trimaker

Tronxy

Tronxy D01

Tronxy X55AMXS5T/Fro
Tronxy ¥55AK55T/Prao 400
Tronxy X55AX55T/Pro 500
Tronxy Xy-2

Tronxy X¥-2 Pro

QePO000

W

Tronxy XY-3

Two Trees

Tuneldblarhines

Cancel

Tronxy XY-2 Pro

Manufacturer Tronxy

Frofileaathar—Adderhdkd

Printer name Crux ‘I|

°m

O Clickthe "Add anon-networked printer " —» @ Select "Tronxy XY-2 Pro"
#E3ZE “Tronxy XY-2 Pro”

A R IIREXMFTENHL”

—» @ Enter"Crux1" —» @Clickthe"Add"

BN Crux1

=% g




Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

=) Add Printer _—_&
Machine Settings
Tronxy Crux 1
Printer Extruder 1
Printer Settings Printhead Settings
X (Width) 180.0 mm Xmin 32 mm
Y (Depth) 180.0 mm | Ymin -30 mm
Z (Height) e 180.0 mm | Xmax 32 mm
Build plate shape Rectangular ¥ Y max 45 mm
Origin at center Gantry Height 30.0 mm
Heated bed v Number of Extruders 1
Heated build volume Apply Extruder offsets to GCode ~
G-code flavor Marlin
Start G-code End G-code
: XY-2 Start Code M107 TO
®

© Change the printing size as shown in the figure, and select "Heated bed" —» @ Click the"Next"
WNE PR EEFTEN R, A5k “InRK” RETF—F

27



Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

Configureslicing based on theimage
SEERHATRIGE, IREAGERBTRAE

(Englishinterface)

(P 5im)

Print settings

Profile Normal Quality

,O Seareh settrngs

= Quality

Layer Height @
Initial Layer Height &
Line Width

walls

Wall Thickness
Wall Line Count
Optimize Wall Printing Order
Compensate Wall Overlaps
Horizontal Expansion
Z Seam Alignment
Top/Bottom
Top/Bottom Thickness
Top Thickness
Top Layers
Bottom Thickness

Bottom Layers

Enable Ironing

=% Normal Quality-02mm 8 20% O off & off ~ I

02
02 mm
04

;ﬂ_: Normal Quality - 0.2mm
FIENE &
EEX Normal Quality

P pres

HE

il
ot

eiES
ESEE
&

EE
EEELREN
(AL BHTENIRR

FMEEEESR
KR RE
7 SAF
= R/EE
RE /EEEE
nEER
EER
EEEE
EEER

@ 02
@ 02
04

0.0

0.8
0.8

08

28



Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

(Englishinterface) (P 5m)
LI L= == = A g 2 o T
Q) search settings = EREE 0.04 mm
: OB v
Skin F)verlap Percentage 10.0 % I 20 %
Skin Overlap 0.04 mm A Ty i
i% Infill i |"||| #*::I' &
Infill Densi 20 % 5
InFI” Pe:tslty . FETSfE 200 i
nfill Pa ern_ Cubic BEATETEE 200
[l material < TR B £ 9 60
Printing T t 200 HE
rinting Temperature 8 100 %
Final Printing Temperature 200 *C graE 100 =
B b
Build Plate Temperature # ¥ |60 °C . =
irERE 100 %
Flow 100 o s 0
Wall Flow 100 o
i = FrEEE ) |60 mmys
Initial Layer Flow 100 % G (AhEE) 20 m—
@ Speed [ - —
= sp[:w = = R CTRER /SR 40.0 Mmys
— TREF 3@ 80 mmis
Outer Wall Speed 30 mi's
i EEEEF |20 MmmJs
Top/fBottom Speed 40.0 mimy's = .
Trovel Speed @ B0 mmy's = B3 v
Initial Layer Speed ) |20 mimy's SERIL v
= B |8 T
= Travel hd
Enable Retraction kd Eﬁ&&# -
Retraction Distance 9 |8 mm e . i
Retraction Speed ) |80 mmy's R

29



Setting of slicing software t1 5 % Hiig &

(Englishinterface)
Combing Mode & | Notin Skin
Retract Before Outer Wall @ | v
& Cooling v
Enable Print Cooling v
Fan Speed 5 £ 1000
Minimum Layer Time 10.0 5
Lift Head
& Support v
Generate Support e
& Build Plate Adhesion b
Build Plate Adhesion Type @ O | None
52 Dual Extrusion <
¥ Special Modes e
Surface Mode Normal
Spiralize Outer Contour @

< Recommended

I

Set parameters and click slice.

(A 5m)

e ERy S
EHE 230

L b
TESbERETEHA

X A
FEHTERSH
REEE
BEREs40E
$TENSKIRH

Q =

ERE

& HENEAME
L
59 WMEHM
* HHEE
FEE
SEEFHTENSMOT

Ve

D f‘

&

e

0.0
15

bR T R

v

100.0
100

mm?

mm

e

REFSHRE PR

30



Failure cause analysis #[EFERE 27

+ 1. Machine cannot start 1N T ERBED }
1) Check the power line and other wires are connected well or 1) ERREMEMBERTERT.
not.

2) MEMEBBERTFTS LM,
2) Check whetherthe supply voltage suits the local standard.

3) Check whether the screen or power supply is damaged and ) EFRHBRISHIF, R E#R,
replaceitintime.

0T BER T IMIF TR,
4) Check ifthe wires are damaged or broken. 4) BERARD RN

© 5) Check whether the power fuseis burntout. 5) I EBIRRM 2 B T kT

1 2. The contents of the TF card cannot be read 2. EERNTFREAS :
. 1) Checkthe card readerifitis good. 1) EIEREREET T, .
. 2)Ifthe computer can’ tread the TF card, please formatit and try 2) 108 B TS SRR TF &, A R LB B ite
+again. :

3) Check whether the TF card isinserted correctly. 3)RETFRREEREN.

o A

4) Thefilename has anillegal character, please renameiit. 4 XGEBEFIEEFR, FEM R,

5) Pleasereplace the damaged TF card and try again. 5) EERIREM TF EHER,

31



Failure cause analysis #[EFERE 27

3.If the print head does not squeeze enough
. filament or can’ t squeeze any filament

1) Check whether the print head temperature reach 200 °C above
(PLA), led to filament cannot squeeze, waiting for the
temperaturerisesto the set target.

2) Check whether the filaments are knotted, which leads to
unsmooth feeding.

3) Check whether the filaments or pipes are not inserted in place,
resultingin the failure of feeding.

4) Check whetherthe temperature of the print head is too high,
which leads to excessive softness of filaments and can't be
extruded normally.

5) Check whether the diameter of filaments is consistent with
the diameter setintheslicing software, so that the amount of
extrusion filamentsis not enough.

6) Check whether the consumables are blocked by dirt or nozzle
blocked during extrusion.

7) Replace with better quality filaments.

3VINRATENSK G B HTE R B RAEM T A B EEAHEM

DIEITENRREREATI200°CULE (PLA) , SBUT LT HE, SHEEAE
RE B 5o

D NERLETITE, SBUEHTH,.

BN LHEERTREBAIMIL, SBUEH KK,

ARBIEEERTIS, SEFEMET TR, FRESHH,
SIMERKLERRESTRRGEPRENERE -, UMEFHKLBERE,

6) I EFEM T TRV EE BT H I BIEEE,

T) BB EEFRITL,

4. If thefirst layer upwarp

1) Checkifthe hot bed has been leveled well.
2) Check the surface of the hot bed for dirt.

3) Check whether the distance between the nozzle and the
platformistoo high, resultingin insufficient adhesive force.

4) Check the hotbed for adequate temperature.

5) Check thefirst layer of the slicing software to seeifitis
printing too fast.

4. tﬂ%%—%ﬁt%ﬂﬁ

1) RERAKREETE.
) MBERRERERE B 5.

NREBEES FEZEANEEREETAS, SEMANTE.
) RERKREETERBRIEE.,

S)REBEMRRHNE—R, BERFEITENKRT .



Failure cause analysis #[EFERE 27

5. The modelis not easy to take off

' 1) Tryto heat the hot bed to 50-70 °C take off it by the shovel .
2) Itisrecommended to buy TRONXY magnetic stickers.

6.Can’ theatitup

2) Check that the slice software has set the target temperature.
3) Check whether the thermistor wire falls off.

' 7. Motor out of step
1) Checkthetightnessofthe belt, whether the pulleyis not locked.
2) Checkthe currentvoltage.

3) Check X/Y/Z axis motionis smooth.
4) Printspeed too fast.

5) Environmenttemp too high.

6) Need flash the firmware.

1) Check the heating rod and thermistor for poor contact or damage.

5. 8B R Z R

1) 2RBAKIMAE 50-70 °C AFFRHER T,

2) I ETRONXYRE MG

6. FEEIN A

1) e EMAENAHBARTERR RFHIF,
) EYRRGRBRET B EE.

3) ERBEELRTBIE.
T.BH%kD

1) RER B, ERRRTRME.
2) I HBIRE.

3) 1B X/Y/Z METHRE IR

HFREELS,

)
)
)
4) FTEMRE KR,
)
) BERIE M.

33



Failure cause analysis #[EFERE 27

: 8. Abnormal motor noise or vibration 8. B FF IR S aiRzh :
1) Check whetherthe motorlineisin bad contact, loose or 1) REBNESTIEMAR. MBI IERE,
' wrong connection. R .
. 2) BHREE S, '
. 2) Motortemperatureistoo high. .
‘ B BT R, .
. 3) Checkwhether the motoris damaged. 3) EEBHETRE !
4) Flash the firmware. 4) RIE o
5) The printing load is too heavy. 5)$TENA T &,
: 9. Model dislocation and fault 9 BRI SR :
1) Nozzle feeding not smoothly, please clean the nozzle or 1) BEH R RN, 7575 & 1R S IR A

replace the nozzle.

2) Check thatifthe printing speed is too fast.

3) The quality of filamentsis poor, please replace with new N ITLRBE, EERIITL,
+ filaments.

10. Abnormal sound and vibration of fillaments

feeding motor 10 /T4 5 EE S MIREhIER B

1) Please check whetherthe nozzleis blocked. 1)IEREBREEREE,
2) The nozzle feedingis not smooth, please clean the nozzle. 2) MRS B RIS , 18 75 TS .
3) Whether the software Settings are incorrect. ) RMHIRBERTHIR.
4) Check whether the motor does not work. 4 REBINEREAIE.
: 5) Check the motor working or not or feeding gear is not working . S)HEBNEETERNEMERATHE,



Failure cause analysis #[EFERE 27

11. Screenrelated questions

1) Noscreen/blue screen, please restart or check whether the
cableispluggedin.

2) Touch screen malfunction, check whether the screws are
installed too tight.

3) Garbled/splash screen, static, ground connection or restart.

12. Motherboard related issues

1) The wiringis notresponding. Please check the wiring
installation.

2) Automatic shutdown restart, may be abnormal firmware or
module of “resume print after power failure” damaged.

3) Lack of heat dissipation, please lower the ambient
temperature.

4) No response due to motherboard damage.

13. Unable to connect to printer
1) Check thatthedriveris notinstalled or properly installed.
2) The serial port was not selected correctly.

3) The software parameters do not match.

11. REMEX R
1) ER/ER, BERTNEME R TIET.

2) IERSIE, REBLRRRELE,

3) BLFS/INR . R R E R,

12, ERAE XA H

1) BEER N, FRERL TR,

2) BENRIER, FIRE R B E 5 ‘B B R E FTEN” R IR,

3) BT, BRI REE.

4) ERMIA LR o

o

1) eERDIEFES
2) BB OEFERIER.
3) RG-SR,






Due to the differences between different machine models, the physical objects and the finalimages can differ.
The finalexplanation rights shall be reserved by Shenzhen Tronxy Technology Co., Ltd.

EESRNERE, SN SETEBMER, BUAKRY S, RLBRENTRNT I ETEHRBERQBME,

TRONXY

[n’ce“igent print for you

A E TR AERAE

SHENZHEN TRONXY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

Wk www.tronxy.com
Official Website: WWW.TRONXY.COM

HE#E :support@tronxy.com
Aftersale Email: support@tronxy.com

Hak SR N X BT EE AT R KRR E23S
ADD: 23 Baoya Road, Danzhutou Community, Nanwan Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen (518100) China

CEFEC @ &5 &



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40

